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Date Opponent Time/Result Radio/TV

Nov. 10 at Penn State 8:30 p.m. 570 WKBN/BTN
Nov. 12 at SE Missouri State 6:30 p.m. 570 WKBN
Nov. 19 ST. THOMAS (Minn.) 5 p.m. 570 WKBN

Nov. 20 SIU-EVANSVILLE 2 p.m. 570 WKBN

Nov. 21 NIAGARA 3:45 p.m. 570 WKBN

Dec. 2 at Milwaukee* 8 p.m. 570 WKBN
Dec. 4 at Green Bay* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
Dec. 8 CENTRAL MICHIGAN 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Dec. 11 CANISIUS 2 p.m. 570 WKBN

Dec. 18 WESTMINSTER  Noon 570 WKBN

Dec. 22 West Virginia 6 p.m. 570 WKBN
Dec. 30 Detroit Mercy* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
Jan. 1 at Oakland* 3 p.m. 570 WKBN
Jan. 5 at Robert Morris* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
Jan. 7 PURDUE FORT WAYNE* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Jan. 9 CLEVELAND STATE* 2 p.m. 570 WKBN

Jan. 13  NORTHERN KENTUCKY* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Jan. 15 WRIGHT STATE* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Jan. 21 Cleveland State*  2 p.m. 570 WKBN
Jan. 23 Purdue Fort Wayne* 2 p.m. 570 WKBN
Jan. 27 GREEN BAY* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Jan. 29 MILWAUKEE* 2 p.m. 570 WKBN

Feb. 3 IUPUI* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
Feb. 5 UIC* 2 p.m. 570 WKBN
Feb. 9 OAKLAND* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Feb. 11 DETROIT MERCY* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Feb. 13 ROBERT MORRIS* Noon 570 WKBN

Feb. 17 UIC*  7 p.m. 570 WKBN

Feb. 19 IUPUI* 2 p.m. 570 WKBN

Feb. 24  Wright State* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
Feb. 26 Northern Kentucky* 7 p.m. 570 WKBN
March 3 HL Championships TBA 570 WKBN

TWITTER/INSTAGRAM: @YSUMensHoops

Penguins at Penn State
Nov. 10, 2021 // 8:30 p.m.

Bryce Jordan Center // University Park, Pa.

570 WKBN AM (Robb Schmidt)

Big Ten Network (Jason Ross Jr./ Shon Morris)

YOUNGSTOWN STATE PROBABLE STARTERSYOUNGSTOWN STATE PROBABLE STARTERS

Player  Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown PPG RPG Notes

G 2 Tevin Olison 6-4 200 Sr. Memphis, Tenn. 23.5 5.0 Two-time Second-team NAIA All-American
G 5 Dwayne Cohill 6-2 180 Jr. Cleveland, Ohio 0.0 0.0 Transferred from Dayton; DNP in 2020-21
G 22 Shemar Rathan-Mayes 5-11 175 So. Toronto, Ontario 10.4 2.0 Led the Guins with 40 3-pointers made
F 31 Michael Akuchie 6-8 220 Sr. Plantation, Fla. 9.9 8.3 786 pts / 576 rebs / 113 3-pointers
G 32 Garrett Covington 6-5 215 Sr. Carmel, Ind. 12.5 4.6 1,172 pts / 477 rebs / 130 ast / 112 stl

Coaching Staff : Head Coach Jerrod Calhoun / Assistant Coaches: Ethan Faulkner, Chinedu Nwachukwu, Ben Asher

 • The Youngstown State men’s basketball team opens its 92nd season 
with a visit to Penn State on Wednesday, Nov. 10. The Penguins take on 
the Nittany Lions at 8:30 p.m. at the Bryce Jordan Center in University 
Park, Pa. The contest is available on 570 WKBN AM/Big Ten Network/
iHeartRadio App.
 • This is the second contest between the programs with the only other 
meeting coming almost 10 years ago. The Penguins dropped an 82-71 
decision to the Nittany Lions at the Joyce Center on Nov. 23, 2011. 
 • The Penguins last played a contest against a Big Ten foe on Dec. 18, 
2018 at Ohio State. The Guins lost the Buckeyes 75-56.
 • YSU opens its season with two true road games for the fi rst time since 
2012-13. The Penguins won at George Washington and beat Georgia to 
start the campaign that year.
 • Last season the Guins went 15-12 overall which included a 9-11 
mark in Horizon League play. YSU played 10 back-to-back league series 
as part of a COVID-adjusted schedule to limit travel. In non-conference 
play, YSU beat Point Park, Binghamton, West Virginia Tech, Carlow and 
Richmond (Mich.) to go 5-0 in non-league competition.
 • The Nittany Lions fi nished 11-14 last year playing every game against 
a Big Ten Conference foe. At home, PSU posted a 7-5 mark.
 • Youngstown State has a 43-48 all-time mark in season openers. Last 
year, the Penguins defeated Point Park in the season opener which 
wasn’t until Dec. 9. The Guins have won seven of their last 11 season 
openers.

BASKETBALL
2021-22 SCHEDULE2021-22 SCHEDULE
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RADIO/TV SPOT CHART

1 • Jamir Thomas
6-8 • 275 • Sr. • Forward

Passaic, N.J.

2 • Tevin Olison
6-4 • 200 • Sr. • Guard

Memphis, Tenn.

3 • Collen Gurley
6-2 • 210 • Sr. • Guard

Alliance, Ohio

5 • Dwayne Cohill
6-2 • 180 • Jr. • Guard

Cleveland, Ohio

10 • Luke Chicone
5-10 • 170 • Fr. • Guard

Mentor, Ohio

11 • Daniel Ogoro
6-5 • 175 • So. • Guard

London, England

13 • Owen Long
6-2 • 180 • Jr. • Guard

Sikeston, Mo.

14 • Alex Vargo
6-5 • 210 • So. • Guard

Wheeling, W. Va.

15 • Myles Hunter
6-5 • 210 • So. • Guard

Charlotte, N.C.

20 • Jacori Owens
6-9 • 225 • Fr. • Forward

Charlotte, N.C. 

21 • Michael Lucarotti
6-4 • 210 • Fr. • Guard

Erie, Pa

22 • Shemar Rathan-Mayes
5-11 •175 • So. • Guard

Toronto, Ontario

23 • Josh Irwin
6-7 • 235 • Fr. • Forward
Mayfi eld Heights, Ohio

24 • Chris Shelton
6-4 • 210 • Jr. • Guard

Richmond, Va.

25 • William Dunn
6-8 • 220 • So. • Forward

Quincy, Mich. 

31 • Michael Akuchie
6-8 • 220 • Sr. • Forward

Plantation, Fla.

32 • Garrett Covington
6-5  215 • Sr. • Guard

Carmel, Ind.

Jerrod Calhoun
Head Coach
Fifth Season
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No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/Previous School/High School

1 Jamir Thomas F 6-8 275 Sr. Passaic, N.J./Garden City CC/Passaic
2 Tevin Olison G 6-4 200 Sr. Memphis, Tenn./Cumberlands/Cleveland (Tenn.) State CC/Mitchell
3 Collen Gurley G 6-2 210 Sr. Alliance, Ohio/Mount Union/Akron Hoban
5 Dwayne Cohill G 6-2 180 Jr. Cleveland, Ohio/Dayton/Holy Name
10 Luke Chicone G 5-10 170 Fr. Mentor, Ohio/Mentor
11 Daniel Ogoro G 6-5 175 So. London, England/Springfi eld Commonwealth Academy
13 Owen Long G 6-2 180 Jr. Sikeston, Mo./Marysville/Sikeston
14 Alex Vargo F 6-5 210 So. Wheeling, W.Va./Wheeling Park
15 Myles Hunter G 6-5 210 So. Charlotte, N.C./Carmel Christian
20 Jacori Owens F 6-9 225 Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Combine Academy
21 Michael Lucarotti G 6-4 210 Fr. Erie, Pa./International Sports Academy/Cathedral Prep 
22 Shemar Rathan-Mayes G 5-11 175 So. Toronto, Ontario/Orangeville Prep
23 Josh Irwin F 6-7 235 Fr. Mayfi eld Heights, Ohio/International Sports Academy/West Geauga
24 Chris Shelton G 6-4 210 Jr. Richmond, Va./Hampton/Louisa County
25 William Dunn F 6-8 220 So. Quincy, Mich./Quincy
31 Michael Akuchie F 6-8 220 Sr. Plantation, Fla./St. Thomas Aquinas
32 Garrett Covington G 6-5 215 Sr. Carmel, Ind./Don Bosco Prep/Carmel
  

Coaching Staff 

Head Coach: Jerrod Calhoun (Cincinnati, 2004) Fifth Season at YSU (53-71); Ninth Overall (177-109)
Assistant Coaches: Chinedu Nwachukwu (Michigan, 2010) / Ethan Faulkner (Northern Kentucky, 2014) / Ben Asher (West Virginia, 2013)
Director of Basketball Operations: Paul Molinari (Villanova, 1990)
Special Assistant to the Head Coach: Danny Reese (Wooster, 2015)

Pronunciation Guide
Michael Akuchie “aw-koo-CHAY”
Jerrod Calhoun “Jair-ed”
Luke Chicone “chick-cone”
Paul Molinari “MALL-in-AREee”
Chinedu Nwachukwu “Chin-ah-doo” “wan-choo-koo”
Shemar Rathan-Mayes “Shuh-mar” “Ruh-TAN-Mayes”
Jamir Thomas “Jah-Mear”

2021-22 Youngstown State Men’s Basketball Roster
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COVINGTON RANKS HIGH
 Senior Garrett Covington ranks highly in 
multiple career categories after his four sea-
sons in a YSU uniform.
 • 3rd games started - 104
 • 6th games played - 119
 • 7th minutes played - 3,190
 • 10th steals - 118
 • 26th points - 1,172

COVINGTON SCORING INCREASES
 Despite playing his fewest games in a sea-
son, senior Garrett Covington scored his most 
points in 2020-21.
 In 26 games, Covington had a career-best 
324 points. He closed out the season with a 
30-point performance against Oakland in the 
Horizon League Tournament.
 He made 29 3-pointers last year, which was 
one shy of his career high. He made a career-
best 118 fi eld goals, one more than his previ-
ous best.
 In his career he has made 431 fi eld goals, in-
cluding 100 3-pointers.

BIG FIRST SEASON
 Shemar Rathan-Mayes was the third YSU 
player since 2017-18 to be named to the All-
Freshman Team after his selection a year ago.
 He averaged 10.4 points and 3.5 assists per 
game and scored in double fi gures 15 times. 
He led the Penguins by making 40 3-pointers. 
 During the season, Rathan-Mayes made 22 
straight free throws from Jan. 8 through Feb. 
13, which ranks tied for the fourth-longest 
streak in school history.

AKUCHIE MR. REBOUND
 Senior Michael Akuchie averaged a career-
high 8.3 rebounds for the season last year. His 
previous best average was 6.1 in 2019-20, after 
he averaged 3.0 as a sophomore in 2018-19.
 Akuchie grabbed a Horizon League record 
with 24 rebounds at Robert Morris on Feb. 6, 
2021. He had eight double-fi gure rebound 
games last year.
 He enters the season with 785 points, 576 
rebounds and 113 3-pointers made. He is a 
77.9 percent free-throw shooter making 141-
of-181 attempts in his career.

THOMAS SET TO RETURN
 Senior forward Jamir Thomas will add some 
good size and bulk to the lineup after missing 
the 2020-21 season with a knee injury.
 In 2019-20, Thomas played a key role in the 
rotation averaging 9.2 minutes in 32 con-
tests. He had 103 points while grabbing 99 
rebounds. He also shot 56.5 percent from 
the fl oor. His best rebound performance was 
against Louisville when he grabbed a career-
best 11 caroms.

ADDITIONS TO PROGRAM
 The Penguins added some strong new faces 
in the off season via the transfer route.
 • Tevin Olison - Two-time NAIA Second-Team 
All-American at the College of Cumberlands 
in Tennessee. In two seasons he scored 1,172 
points in 58 games (20.2 per contest).
 • Dwayne Cohill - Spent his fi rst three colle-
giate seasons at Dayton. He missed the 2020-
21 season after suff ering a torn ACL on Oct. 10, 
2020. As a sophomore, he played in 30 games 
averaging 13.3 minutes a game on a stacked 
Flyers roster.
 • Chris Shelton - Started at Hampton as 
a sophomore in 2020-21. Made 67-of-138 
3-point attempts to lead the nation with a 48.6 
shooting percentage from beyond the arc.
 • Owen Long - Averaged 19.3 points per 
game at Marysville College.
 • Collen Gurley - Scored 1,003 points in three 
seasons at nearby Mount Union.

BIG GAME HUNTER
 Guard Myles Hunter started 12 games as a 
freshman for the Penguins a year ago. In his 
fi rst season, he averaged 6.2 points and 2.0 re-
bounds per game.
 He had a breakout weekend on Jan. 15-16 
at Oakland. Against the Golden Grizzlies he 
scored 18 points in consecutive games. His 
performances earned him HL Freshman-of-
the-Week accolades.

OTHER FAMILIAR FACES
 Alex Vargo • As a freshman scored 105 points 
and grabbed 36 rebounds. Played in 22 games, 
making fi ve starts.
 Daniel Ogoro • Played in 23 games and had 
a start in 2020-21 after redshirting in 2019-20. 
Scored 53 points and grabbed 31 rebounds.
 Will Dunn • Played in 20 games and start-
ed twice in 2020-21. Scored 64 points and 
grabbed 31 rebounds.

CALHOUN IN FIFTH YEAR
 Jerrod Calhoun is in his fi fth season as Head 
Coach of the Youngstown State program.
 He owns a career record of 177-109 and a 53-
71 mark with the Penguins. The past two years, 
the Guins are 33-27 overall.
 YSU has fi nished above .500 in each of the 
past two seasons posting an 18-15 record in 
2019-20 and a 15-12 mark in 2020-21.
 He was named the 13th coach in program 
history on March 27, 2017.

UP NEXT
 The Penguins are back in action on Satur-
day when they visit SEMO (SE Missouri State). 
Tipoff  against the Red Hawks is set for 6:30 
p.m. Eastern time at the Show Me Center in 
Cape Girardeau, Mo.

GAMES PLAYED/STARTED
Player GP GS CGP CGS

Garrett Covington 119 104 17 17
Michael Akuchie 119 58 80 17
Jamir Thomas 33 0 0 0
Shemar Rathan-Mayes 24 22 6 4
Daniel Ogoro 23 1 13 0
Myles Hunter 23 12 20 0 
Alex Vargo 22 5 0 0
Will Dunn 20 2 0 0 

GP: Games Played | GS: Games Started
CGP/CGS: Consecutive Games Played/Started

DOUBLE-FIGURE SCORING GAMES
Player 2020-21 Career 20+

Garrett Covington 19 57 7
Michael Akuchie 15 34 3
Shemar Rathan-Mayes 15 15 0
Myles Hunter 4 4 0
Alex Vargo 4 4 0 
Will Dunn 1 1 1
Daniel Ogoro 1 1 0

DOUBLE-DOUBLES
Player 2020-21 Career

Michael Akuchie 7 10
Garrett Covington 2 3

DOUBLE-FIGURE REBOUND GAMES
Player 2020-21 Career

Michael Akuchie 8 12
Jamir Thomas 0 3
Garrett Covington 2 3

Penn State 82, Youngstown State 71
Nov. 23, 2011 | State College, Pa.

Bryce Jordan Center

YSU MP FG 3PT FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

• Eargle 20 3-7 0-0 2-2 5 5 1 4 2 3 8
• Brooks 33 3-11 0-1 0-0 2 4 1 1 2 2 6
• Allen 40 9-16 7-12 0-0 5 4 3 3 0 0 25
• Perry, K. 38 6-16 5-8 6-6 1 2 3 4 0 1 23
• Ward 32 2-8 1-4 0-0 5 3 3 2 0 0 5
Amiker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Perry, N. 11 1-2 1-2 1-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 4
Chojnacki 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Zuiker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Larson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
Team     5 1
Totals 200 24-61 14-27 9-9 26 25 15 15 5 7 71

PSU MP FG 3PT FT R F AS TO BS ST TP

• Borovnjak 14 2-2 0-0 2-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
• Oliver 26 2-7 2-7 3-4 4 2 2 2 2 0 9
• Glover 23 0-2 0-1 1-2 5 2 1 0 0 1 1
• Frazier 38 8-11 2-2 8-11 4 0 11 2 0 2 26
• Woodyard 16 4-5 2-2 0-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 10
Lewis 25 4-7 3-5 1-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 12
Marshall 18 2-6 2-5 2-4 1 2 0 3 0 1 8
Graham 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 5 1 0 3 0 0 4
Travis 22 2-3 0-0 2-5 5 2 0 3 1 3 6
Team     3
Totals 200 26-46 11-22 19-31 35 11 15 18 3 7 82

 
 FG% 3PT% FT% Halftime: PSU 44, YSU 26
Penguins 39.3 51.9 1.000 Offi  cials:

Nittany Lions 56.5 50.0 61.3 Kitts, Perone, Eppley
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THE LAST TIME IT HAPPENED...
Scored more than 90 points: 92 at Green Bay • Feb. 27, 2020
Scored 100-or-more points: 109 vs. Carlow • Jan. 4, 2021
Scored 100-or-more points (Conference game): 103 vs. Green Bay • Jan. 9, 2016 (HL)
Opponent scored 100-or-more points: 102 by Green Bay • Feb. 27, 2020
Opponent scored 90-or-more points: 90 by UIC • Jan. 30, 2020
Both Scored 100 points: 101-104 at FGCU • Nov. 21, 2015
A win by One Point: 61-60 vs. Oakland • Jan. 9, 2020
A loss by One Point: 67-66 vs. UIC • Jan. 22, 2021
A win by 20 points: (20) 72-52 vs. Point Park • Dec. 9, 2020
A win by 20 points over HL opponent: (25) 76-51 at Milwaukee • Jan. 5, 2019
A win by 30 points: (38) 104-66 vs. Westminster • Nov. 21, 2018
A win by 30 points over HL opponent: : (30) 77-47 vs. Green Bay • Jan. 22, 2012
A win by 40 points: (48) 101-53 vs. Thiel • Nov. 5, 2019
A win by 50 points: (53) 109-56 vs. Carlow • Jan. 4, 2021
A 20-point loss: (25) 88-63 at Northern Kentucky • Jan. 16, 2020
A 30-point loss: (38) 93-55 at Wright State • Jan. 9, 2021
A 40-point loss: (41) 101-60 vs. Detroit • Jan. 10, 2013
A 50-point loss: (59) 105-46 at Michigan • Dec. 19, 2015
Held an opponent under 50 points: 48 Binghamton • Dec. 15, 2018
Held an opponent under 40 points: 35, Fredonia State • Dec. 6, 2011
Held to under 50 points: 49 at Ohio State • Dec. 20, 2016
Held to less than 40 points: 39 vs. Milwaukee • Jan. 7, 2008
Won in overtime: 70-66 at Robert Morris • Feb. 6, 2021
Won in double overtime: 88-87 vs. Milwaukee • Dec. 29, 2016
Lost in overtime:  90-83 vs. UIC • Jan. 23, 2020
Lost in multi-overtimes: 100-94 vs. Central Michigan (3 OT) •  Dec. 4, 2018
Shot 50% from the fi eld: 50.0 (26-52) vs. IUPUI • Feb. 20, 2021
Shot 60% from the fi eld: 60.0 (30-50) vs. Central Michigan • Feb. 23, 2013
Shot under 35% from the fi eld: 30.5 (18-59) at Wright State • Jan. 9, 2021
Shot under 30% from the fi eld: 26.9 (18-67) at Pitt • Nov. 6, 2018
Shot under 25% from the fi eld: 21.0 (13-62) at Ohio State • Dec. 20, 2016
Held Opponent Under 30%: 26.2 (16-61) vs. Hiram, Dec.. 8, 2012
Shot 80% from the FT line: 84.6 (22-26) vs. IUPUI • Feb. 20, 2021
Shot 90% from the FT line:  90.9 (10-11) vs. Rochester • Feb. 8, 2021
Shot 100% from the FT line: (15-15) vs. Detroit Mercy • Jan. 30, 2021
Made 30-or-more Free Throws: 32 (42 attempts) vs. Heidelberg • Nov. 12, 2018
Attempted More Than 40 FTs: 42 (32 made) vs. Heidelberg • Nov. 12, 2018
Made 35 Field Goals: 40 vs. Carlow • Jan. 4, 2021
Attempted 70 Field Goals: 72 at Oakland • Jan. 16, 2021
Attempted 25 3-pointers: 26 vs. Purdue Fort Wayne • Feb. 130, 2021
Made 10 3-point fi eld goals: 11 vs. Purdue Fort Wayne •Feb. 13, 2021
No 3-point fi eld goals: vs. Loyola (0-14) • Jan. 10, 2009
Had 40-or-more rebounds: 41 vs. UIC • Jan. 22, 2021
Had 50-or-more rebounds: 50 at Robert Morris • Feb. 6, 2021
Had 60-or-more rebounds: 66 vs. Westminster • Nov. 23, 2013
Had 20-or-more assists: 20 vs. Detroit Mercy • Jan. 29, 2021
Had 15-or-more steals: 37 vs. Franciscan • Nov. 14, 2014
Had 10 blocked shots: 10 vs. Westminster • Nov. 23, 2013
No one in double fi gures: vs. Detroit • Feb. 28, 2004
Shot 50 percent in both halves: vs. Wright State (50.0-50.0) • Feb. 20, 2020
Led by double digits at halftime and lost: at Cleveland State (10) • Dec. 27, 2020
Trailed by double fi gures at halftime and won: at Wright State (14) • Jan. 7, 2017

Five Players Scored in Double Figures: Michael Akuchie (16), Naz Bohannon (15), Darius 
Quisenberry (12), Garrett Covington (10), Shemar Rathan-Mayes (10) vs. Purdue Fort Wayne  
Feb. 12, 2021
Six Players Scored in Double Figures: Will Dunn (21), Michael Akuchie (16), Alex Vargo 
(14), Christian Bentley (12), Kenny Ganley, Jr. (11), Myles Hunter (11) vs. Carlow • Jan. 4, 2021
10-game winning streak: 10 • 1/20/1971 to 12/29/1971
10-game losing streak: 10 • 1/30/10 to 3/2/10
Played a Ranked Team: at No. 5 Louisville • Nov, 10, 2019
Played a Ranked Team at Home: No. 18/15 Butler • Feb. 11, 2010
Player Played Every Minute: Francisco Santiago (40) vs. Northern Kentucky • March 6, 2017
Player Played 50+ Minutes: Naz Bohannon (52) vs Central Michigan • Dec. 4, 2018
Player scored 30-or-more points: Garrett Covington (30) at Oakland • March 2, 2021
Player scored 35-or-more points: Darius Quisenberry (41) vs. Wright State • Feb. 20, 2020
Player scored 40-or-more points: Darius Quisenberry (41) vs. Wright State • Feb. 20, 2020
Player scored 50-or-more points: Tilman Bevely (55) vs. Tennessee Tech • Jan. 26, 1986
Three players scored 20+ points: Ryan Patton (32), Desmond Harrison (21), Stephen Flores 
(24) at Western Illinois • Jan. 25, 2001
Two players scored 20+ points: Naz Bohannon (22), Darius Quisenberry (21) vs. WVU 
Tech • Dec. 14, 2020
Player had 15-plus rebounds: Michael Akuchie (24) at Robert Morris • Feb. 6, 2021
Player had 20-plus rebounds: Michael Akuchie (24) at Robert Morris • Feb. 6, 2021
Two Players had 10-plus rebounds: Naz Bohannon (10), Michael Akuchie (10) vs. UIC • 
Jan. 30, 2020
Three Players had 10-plus rebounds: DuShawn Brooks (14), Damian Eargle (11), Blake 
Allen (10) vs. UC-Riverside • Nov. 18, 2011
Player shot 100% from free-throw line (minimum eight made): Michael Akuchie (8-8) 
vs. Purdue Fort Wayne • Feb. 12, 2021
Player made 10-or-more fi eld goals: Naz Bohannon (10) UIC • Jan. 23, 2021
Player had 10-or-more assists: Cameron Morse (11) at Cleveland State • Jan. 1, 2018
Player had 6-or-more steals: Garrett Covington (7) vs. Franciscan • Nov. 14, 2017
Player made 6-or-more 3-point fi eld goals: Darius Quisenberry (7) vs. Wright State • 
Feb. 20, 2020
Player attempted 10-or-more free throws: Darius Quisenberry(10) at Robert Morris • 
Feb. 5, 2021
Player made 10-or-more free throws: Darius Quisenberry (15) at USC-Upstate • Nov. 
23, 2019
Player recorded 5-or-more blocks: Olamide Pedersen (6) vs. Central Michigan • Dec. 4, 2018
Player had a double-double:  Michael Akuchie (16 pts, 10 reb) vs. UIC • Feb. 25, 2021
Player had a triple-double: Naz Bohannon (14-13-11) at Oakland • March 2, 2021
Two Players had a double-double: Garrett Covington (26 pts, 13 reb), Naz Bohannon (14 
pts, 19 reb) vs. Central Michigan • Dec. 4, 2018
Player had a double-double in Points and Assists: Cameron Morse (13 pts, 11 asst) at 
Cleveland State • Jan. 1, 2018
Player led team in Points, Rebounds and Assists: Naz Bohannon (20 pts, 11 reb, 6 asst) 
vs. Detroit Mercy • Jan. 30, 2021
Player made a half-court shot: Mikko Niemi at Saint Francis (Pa.) End of fi rst half • Nov. 
28, 2007
Held a 20-Plus Rebound Margin Advantage: 22 (52-30) vs. Carlow • Jan. 4, 2021
Trailed by 20 in Rebound Margin: 22 vat Wright State (51-29) • Jan. 9, 2021
Won on a shot as time expired: at Wright State (74-72) - Garrett Covington • Jan. 8, 2021
Lost on a shot as time expired: vs. UIC (67-66) • Jan. 22, 2021
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as of Nov 09, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 15-12 10-5 5-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-11 5-5 4-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-1 5-0 1-1 0-0

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

33 BOHANNON, Naz 25-25 822:30 32.9 172-327 .526 1-6 .167 67-112 .598 74 131 205 8.2 54 0 79 65 1 17 412 16.5
3 QUISENBERRY, Darius 15-14 494:47 33.0 67-188 .356 19-76 .250 70-87 .805 9 35 44 2.9 37 1 46 43 3 24 223 14.9

32 COVINGTON, Garrett 26-26 781:53 30.1 118-237 .498 29-85 .341 59-80 .738 58 61 119 4.6 64 1 38 41 0 34 324 12.5
22 RATHAN-MAYES, Shemar 24-22 708:25 29.5 77-213 .362 40-118 .339 56-68 .824 11 38 49 2.0 58 2 85 41 1 29 250 10.4
31 AKUCHIE, Michael 27-26 719:48 26.7 89-196 .454 27-89 .303 62-77 .805 76 148 224 8.3 47 0 20 29 16 11 267 9.9
15 HUNTER, Myles 23-12 452:26 19.7 53-138 .384 20-61 .328 17-21 .810 10 36 46 2.0 26 0 8 13 5 9 143 6.2
14 VARGO, Alex 22-5 303:06 13.8 36-112 .321 19-63 .302 14-15 .933 10 26 36 1.6 22 0 12 13 3 6 105 4.8

4 GANLEY, JR., Kenny 8-0 115:50 14.5 13-33 .394 3-17 .176 1-5 .200 7 5 12 1.5 10 0 2 3 0 5 30 3.8
25 DUNN, Will 20-2 195:52 9.8 25-61 .410 9-38 .237 4-9 .444 12 19 31 1.6 24 0 9 8 5 4 63 3.2
20 HAMPERIAN, Geoff 25-0 299:20 12.0 25-58 .431 11-24 .458 11-17 .647 16 35 51 2.0 29 1 3 6 2 11 72 2.9
11 OGORO, Daniel 23-1 294:53 12.8 19-54 .352 4-16 .250 11-22 .500 8 23 31 1.3 32 0 33 26 0 6 53 2.3

5 BENTLEY, Christian 10-1 96:56 9.7 9-15 .600 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 2 8 10 1.0 8 0 11 6 1 4 23 2.3
0 KELLEY, Greyson 5-0 34:49 7.0 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 1 11 2.2

24 TRAORE, Cheick 19-1 132:42 7.0 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 13-16 .813 11 32 43 2.3 28 1 1 8 7 2 29 1.5
2 RYAN, Carson 5-0 21:44 4.3 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 1.0

Team 41 42 83 5
Total 27 5475 717-1672 .429 186-606 .307 390-537 .726 347 644 991 36.7 441 6 349 310 44 163 2010 74.4
Opponents 27 5475 718-1569 .458 219-622 .352 295-411 .718 257 683 940 34.8 472 9 377 385 83 155 1950 72.2

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Youngstown St. 945 1030 35 2010
Opponents 916 1005 29 1950
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Season/Career Statistics
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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
AKUCHIE, Michael 27-26 26.7 .454 .303 .805 8.3 0.7 11 16 9.9 119-58 18.4 .412 .302 .779 4.8 0.5 57 56 6.6
BENTLEY, Christian 10-1 9.7 .600 .000 .625 1.0 1.1 4 1 2.3 42-1 9.9 .437 .267 .641 1.1 1.1 11 3 2.5
BOHANNON, Naz 25-25 32.9 .526 .167 .598 8.2 3.2 17 1 16.5 119-118 30.8 .488 .228 .588 8.3 2.5 84 18 10.4
COVINGTON, Garrett 26-26 30.1 .498 .341 .738 4.6 1.5 34 0 12.5 119-104 26.8 .448 .321 .691 4.0 1.1 118 14 9.8
DUNN, Will 20-2 9.8 .410 .237 .444 1.6 0.5 4 5 3.2 20-2 9.8 .410 .237 .444 1.6 0.5 4 5 3.2
GANLEY, JR., Kenny 8-0 14.5 .394 .176 .200 1.5 0.3 5 0 3.8 8-0 14.5 .394 .176 .200 1.5 0.3 5 0 3.8
HAMPERIAN, Geoff 25-0 12.0 .431 .458 .647 2.0 0.1 11 2 2.9 55-3 9.0 .441 .477 .667 1.5 0.1 15 3 2.5
HUNTER, Myles 23-12 19.7 .384 .328 .810 2.0 0.3 9 5 6.2 23-12 19.7 .384 .328 .810 2.0 0.3 9 5 6.2
KELLEY, Greyson 5-0 7.0 .333 .429 .000 0.8 0.0 1 0 2.2 5-0 7.0 .333 .429 .000 0.8 0.0 1 0 2.2
OGORO, Daniel 23-1 12.8 .352 .250 .500 1.3 1.4 6 0 2.3 23-1 12.8 .352 .250 .500 1.3 1.4 6 0 2.3
QUISENBERRY, Darius 15-14 33.0 .356 .250 .805 2.9 3.1 24 3 14.9 80-78 30.1 .405 .303 .797 3.2 3.8 115 6 15.2
RATHAN-MAYES, Shemar 24-22 29.5 .362 .339 .824 2.0 3.5 29 1 10.4 24-22 29.5 .362 .339 .824 2.0 3.5 29 1 10.4
RYAN, Carson 5-0 4.3 .222 .250 .000 0.6 0.4 0 0 1.0 5-0 4.3 .222 .250 .000 0.6 0.4 0 0 1.0
TRAORE, Cheick 19-1 7.0 .421 .000 .813 2.3 0.1 2 7 1.5 19-1 7.0 .421 .000 .813 2.3 0.1 2 7 1.5
VARGO, Alex 22-5 13.8 .321 .302 .933 1.6 0.5 6 3 4.8 22-5 13.8 .321 .302 .933 1.6 0.5 6 3 4.8

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
AKUCHIE, Michael 89-196 .454 27-89 .303 62-77 .805 267 9.9 266-645 .412 113-374 .302 141-181 .779 786 6.6
BENTLEY, Christian 9-15 .600 0-2 .000 5-8 .625 23 2.3 38-87 .437 4-15 .267 25-39 .641 105 2.5
BOHANNON, Naz 172-327 .526 1-6 .167 67-112 .598 412 16.5 513-1052 .488 13-57 .228 197-335 .588 1236 10.4
COVINGTON, Garrett 118-237 .498 29-85 .341 59-80 .738 324 12.5 431-963 .448 100-312 .321 210-304 .691 1172 9.8
DUNN, Will 25-61 .410 9-38 .237 4-9 .444 63 3.2 25-61 .410 9-38 .237 4-9 .444 63 3.2
GANLEY, JR., Kenny 13-33 .394 3-17 .176 1-5 .200 30 3.8 13-33 .394 3-17 .176 1-5 .200 30 3.8
HAMPERIAN, Geoff 25-58 .431 11-24 .458 11-17 .647 72 2.9 45-102 .441 21-44 .477 26-39 .667 137 2.5
HUNTER, Myles 53-138 .384 20-61 .328 17-21 .810 143 6.2 53-138 .384 20-61 .328 17-21 .810 143 6.2
KELLEY, Greyson 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 11 2.2 4-12 .333 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 11 2.2
OGORO, Daniel 19-54 .352 4-16 .250 11-22 .500 53 2.3 19-54 .352 4-16 .250 11-22 .500 53 2.3
QUISENBERRY, Darius 67-188 .356 19-76 .250 70-87 .805 223 14.9 395-975 .405 121-400 .303 302-379 .797 1213 15.2
RATHAN-MAYES, Shemar 77-213 .362 40-118 .339 56-68 .824 250 10.4 77-213 .362 40-118 .339 56-68 .824 250 10.4
RYAN, Carson 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5 1.0 2-9 .222 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5 1.0
TRAORE, Cheick 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 13-16 .813 29 1.5 8-19 .421 0-0 .000 13-16 .813 29 1.5
VARGO, Alex 36-112 .321 19-63 .302 14-15 .933 105 4.8 36-112 .321 19-63 .302 14-15 .933 105 4.8

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
AKUCHIE, Michael 76 148 224 47 0 20 29 0.7 190 386 576 226 4 56 100 0.6
BENTLEY, Christian 2 8 10 8 0 11 6 1.8 5 41 46 41 0 46 34 1.4
BOHANNON, Naz 74 131 205 54 0 79 65 1.2 415 575 990 285 4 292 258 1.1
COVINGTON, Garrett 58 61 119 64 1 38 41 0.9 201 276 477 250 5 130 159 0.8
DUNN, Will 12 19 31 24 0 9 8 1.1 12 19 31 24 0 9 8 1.1
GANLEY, JR., Kenny 7 5 12 10 0 2 3 0.7 7 5 12 10 0 2 3 0.7
HAMPERIAN, Geoff 16 35 51 29 1 3 6 0.5 31 53 84 54 1 7 13 0.5
HUNTER, Myles 10 36 46 26 0 8 13 0.6 10 36 46 26 0 8 13 0.6
KELLEY, Greyson 1 3 4 1 0 0 1 0.0 1 3 4 1 0 0 1 0.0
OGORO, Daniel 8 23 31 32 0 33 26 1.3 8 23 31 32 0 33 26 1.3
QUISENBERRY, Darius 9 35 44 37 1 46 43 1.1 34 222 256 179 3 304 201 1.5
RATHAN-MAYES, Shemar 11 38 49 58 2 85 41 2.1 11 38 49 58 2 85 41 2.1
RYAN, Carson 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 1.0 1 2 3 1 0 2 2 1.0
TRAORE, Cheick 11 32 43 28 1 1 8 0.1 11 32 43 28 1 1 8 0.1
VARGO, Alex 10 26 36 22 0 12 13 0.9 10 26 36 22 0 12 13 0.9
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Team Statistics
YSU OPP

Scoring 2010 1950
Points per game 74.4 72.2
Scoring margin +2.2 -

Field goals-att 717-1672 718-1569
Field goal pct .429 .458

3 point fg-att 186-606 219-622
3-point FG pct .307 .352
3-pt FG made per game 6.9 8.1

Free throws-att 390-537 295-411
Free throw pct .726 .718
F-Throws made per game 14.4 10.9

Rebounds 991 940
Rebounds per game 36.7 34.8
Rebounding margin +1.9 -

Assists 349 377
Assists per game 12.9 14.0

Turnovers 310 385
Turnovers per game 11.5 14.3
Turnover margin +2.8 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.0

Steals 163 155
Steals per game 6.0 5.7

Blocks 44 83
Blocks per game 1.6 3.1

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 1200 0
Home games-Avg/Game 15-80 12-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Youngstown St. 945 1030 35 2010
Opponents 916 1005 29 1950
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#11 OGORO, Daniel
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 12:12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 01:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 06:20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 02:14 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 06:44 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.4
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 03:37 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.3
Carlow 01/04/2021 * 24:31 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 5 1.0
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 09:55 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 1.4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0.9
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 14:44 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 1.3 1 1 3 0 1 2 1.0
at Oakland 01/15/2021 05:59 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.9
UIC 01/22/2021 31:06 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 6 7 1.8 3 2 0 0 3 6 1.4
UIC 01/23/2021 29:33 6-13 .462 2-6 .333 5-7 .714 1 0 1 1.8 2 3 3 0 0 19 2.8
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 15:24 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 0 0 0 1.6 3 1 2 0 0 3 2.8
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 23:03 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.6 4 3 4 0 1 2 2.8
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 19:50 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.5 2 2 1 0 0 2 2.7
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 12:20 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 2.6
Rochester College 02/08/2021 13:01 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.6 0 3 2 0 0 0 2.4
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 07:37 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2.3
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 18:15 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.5 1 0 0 0 0 4 2.4
IUPUI 02/19/2021 05:18 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 1 2 0 0 0 2.3
IUPUI 02/20/2021 11:00 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.4 3 2 2 0 0 2 2.2
UIC 02/25/2021 15:40 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.4 2 0 1 0 1 6 2.4
at Oakland 03/02/2021 05:29 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2.3
Totals 1 294:53 19-54 .352 4-16 .250 11-22 .500 8 23 31 1.3 32 33 26 0 6 53 2.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 12.8 2.3 35.2 25.0 50.0 1.3 1.4 1.1 1.3 0.3 0.0
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#14 VARGO, Alex
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 19:58 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 5 5.0 1 0 1 1 1 9 9.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 11:35 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.5 2 1 1 0 0 0 4.5
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 02:41 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 3.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 13:50 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.5 1 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 17:26 3-6 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 8 4.0
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 * 24:49 3-11 .273 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.8 1 1 2 0 0 7 4.5
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 * 37:21 5-9 .556 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.3 0 0 2 1 1 14 5.9
Green Bay 01/01/2021 10:37 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 5.1
Green Bay 01/02/2021 03:10 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.6
Carlow 01/04/2021 * 20:49 5-11 .455 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.7 1 4 0 0 0 14 5.5
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 * 17:43 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 1 0 1 0 0 2 5.2
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 * 27:48 4-14 .286 2-6 .333 6-6 1.000 1 1 2 2.4 1 0 1 0 1 16 6.1
at Oakland 01/15/2021 20:20 2-10 .200 0-5 .000 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 2.5 3 3 0 0 0 5 6.0
at Oakland 01/16/2021 11:24 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.4 3 2 0 0 0 3 5.8
UIC 01/22/2021 04:40 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.4
UIC 01/23/2021 04:07 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.1
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 02:49 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 16:41 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 7 4.9
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 13:08 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 1 0 2 6 4.9
Rochester College 02/08/2021 16:50 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 1 0 1 11 5.3
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 03:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 01:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
Totals 5 303:06 36-112 .321 19-63 .302 14-15 .933 10 26 36 1.6 22 12 13 3 6 105 4.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

22 13.8 4.8 32.1 30.2 93.3 1.6 0.5 0.6 0.9 0.3 0.1
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#15 HUNTER, Myles
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 10:33 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5.0
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 03:57 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 04:41 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.7
Green Bay 01/01/2021 14:31 3-6 .500 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 3 3 6 2.3 2 0 0 0 0 8 3.3
Green Bay 01/02/2021 21:14 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 0 0 1 5 3.6
Carlow 01/04/2021 * 18:37 4-8 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.5 1 1 1 0 2 11 4.8
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 26:11 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 2 4 6 2.1 0 1 0 1 1 9 5.4
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 22:52 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 7-7 1.000 1 2 3 2.3 2 0 1 0 0 13 6.4
at Oakland 01/15/2021 * 37:22 7-12 .583 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.3 1 0 0 0 0 18 7.7
at Oakland 01/16/2021 * 38:58 7-15 .467 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.3 3 1 1 2 1 18 8.7
UIC 01/22/2021 * 27:10 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 2.5 2 0 1 0 1 9 8.7
UIC 01/23/2021 * 30:53 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.3 1 0 0 0 1 6 8.5
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 * 32:22 4-11 .364 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.2 0 1 1 0 0 9 8.5
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 * 22:51 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.1 2 0 1 0 0 10 8.6
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 * 17:02 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 2 8.2
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 * 23:18 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.1 1 0 1 1 0 2 7.8
Rochester College 02/08/2021 * 20:22 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.1 1 0 2 1 1 5 7.6
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 * 17:50 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7.2
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 * 17:02 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.2 1 0 2 0 0 4 7.1
IUPUI 02/19/2021 11:17 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7.0
IUPUI 02/20/2021 15:17 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.1 2 1 0 0 0 2 6.7
UIC 02/25/2021 09:26 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6.5
at Oakland 03/02/2021 08:40 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6.2
Totals 12 452:26 53-138 .384 20-61 .328 17-21 .810 10 36 46 2.0 26 8 13 5 9 143 6.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

23 19.7 6.2 38.4 32.8 81.0 2.0 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.4 0.2



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#22 RATHAN-MAYES, Shemar
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 * 24:56 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 4-7 .571 1 1 2 2.0 2 5 0 0 3 17 17.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 * 29:02 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 1 3 2.5 2 3 1 0 2 7 12.0
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 * 32:56 4-12 .333 4-8 .500 6-7 .857 1 2 3 2.7 1 3 4 0 4 18 14.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 * 29:41 1-8 .125 0-3 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 2.5 3 0 3 0 0 6 12.0
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 * 34:12 4-8 .500 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 1 2 3 2.6 2 3 1 0 1 13 12.2
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 * 28:55 4-13 .308 1-8 .125 8-10 .800 0 0 0 2.2 1 2 1 1 1 17 13.0
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 * 30:31 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 5-8 .625 1 3 4 2.4 5 4 2 0 1 11 12.7
Green Bay 01/01/2021 * 33:43 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.3 2 3 1 0 0 11 12.5
Green Bay 01/02/2021 * 19:46 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.0 5 0 3 0 1 8 12.0
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 * 34:32 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.9 0 5 2 0 1 9 11.7
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 * 25:16 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.9 2 4 0 0 1 2 10.8
at Oakland 01/15/2021 * 25:20 4-10 .400 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 4 3 2 0 0 10 10.8
at Oakland 01/16/2021 * 33:24 5-14 .357 1-7 .143 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 1.9 2 7 4 0 0 15 11.1
UIC 01/22/2021 * 37:19 3-8 .375 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 2.1 2 3 1 0 0 9 10.9
UIC 01/23/2021 * 25:02 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 8-8 1.000 0 0 0 2.0 0 4 2 0 3 10 10.9
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 * 33:17 4-14 .286 4-13 .308 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 2.1 3 7 3 0 2 13 11.0
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 * 21:45 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.1 3 3 0 0 0 6 10.7
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 * 27:10 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 2.2 1 5 0 0 3 4 10.3
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 29:14 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 3 4 1 0 1 13 10.5
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 31:54 5-13 .385 3-8 .375 2-3 .667 1 0 1 2.0 3 4 2 0 1 15 10.7
IUPUI 02/19/2021 * 32:57 0-10 .000 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 1.9 4 7 3 0 2 2 10.3
IUPUI 02/20/2021 * 33:01 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 3-3 1.000 0 4 4 2.0 3 1 2 0 2 14 10.5
UIC 02/25/2021 * 32:52 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.1 1 3 0 0 0 10 10.4
at Oakland 03/02/2021 * 21:39 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 4 2 3 0 0 10 10.4
Totals 22 708:25 77-213 .362 40-118 .339 56-68 .824 11 38 49 2.0 58 85 41 1 29 250 10.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 29.5 10.4 36.2 33.9 82.4 2.0 3.5 1.7 2.1 1.2 0.0



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 12/15

as of Nov 09, 2021

#25 DUNN, Will
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 * 17:55 2-8 .250 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 5 5.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 07:05 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2.5
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 17:39 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 0 1 1 0 1 4 3.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 06:06 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2.3
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 08:34 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 8 3.4
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 14:07 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 2 0 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 0 7 4.0
Green Bay 01/01/2021 05:49 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
Carlow 01/04/2021 * 26:23 8-13 .615 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 2 2 4 2.1 0 1 1 1 0 21 5.6
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 16:07 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1 3 4 2.3 2 0 0 0 1 5 5.6
at Oakland 01/15/2021 06:21 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.0
UIC 01/23/2021 02:23 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 4.5
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 09:13 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 1 1 1 0 0 2 4.3
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 21:07 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 2 4 2.0 4 2 0 1 0 5 4.4
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 09:05 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 1 0 2 0 0 3 4.3
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 06:44 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.9 3 0 0 0 0 0 4.0
Rochester College 02/08/2021 09:39 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.9 4 0 0 2 0 2 3.9
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 01:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 3.6
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 05:13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.4
IUPUI 02/19/2021 02:54 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
IUPUI 02/20/2021 01:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 1.6 0 0 0 0 0 1 3.2
Totals 2 195:52 25-61 .410 9-38 .237 4-9 .444 12 19 31 1.6 24 9 8 5 4 63 3.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 9.8 3.2 41.0 23.7 44.4 1.6 0.5 0.4 1.1 0.2 0.3



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#31 AKUCHIE, Michael
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 * 21:06 4-12 .333 2-5 .400 3-5 .600 3 5 8 8.0 0 0 0 1 0 13 13.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 * 32:55 6-6 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-4 .250 5 6 11 9.5 1 2 1 1 0 14 13.5
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 * 21:19 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2 2 4 7.7 4 1 0 1 0 5 10.7
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 * 23:36 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 9-10 .900 4 5 9 8.0 2 0 1 0 1 15 11.8
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 * 32:25 4-7 .571 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 4 8 12 8.8 3 1 0 0 1 14 12.2
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 * 25:07 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 6 3 9 8.8 2 0 1 3 0 7 11.3
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 * 25:53 1-9 .111 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 5 2 7 8.6 3 0 0 0 0 3 10.1
Green Bay 01/01/2021 * 12:41 0-5 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 7.9 3 1 1 0 0 0 8.9
Green Bay 01/02/2021 * 17:07 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 7.3 4 0 1 1 0 5 8.4
Carlow 01/04/2021 13:29 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 4 5 9 7.5 0 1 0 0 0 16 9.2
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 * 35:05 4-7 .571 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2 7 9 7.6 3 1 3 0 1 12 9.5
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 * 12:06 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 7.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8.7
at Oakland 01/15/2021 * 13:02 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 6.8 0 1 3 0 0 3 8.2
at Oakland 01/16/2021 * 31:41 3-13 .231 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 6.9 1 2 1 0 1 8 8.2
UIC 01/22/2021 * 23:46 5-7 .714 0-2 .000 3-3 1.000 4 7 11 7.2 2 1 0 0 0 13 8.5
UIC 01/23/2021 * 36:02 3-6 .500 3-5 .600 4-5 .800 2 7 9 7.3 1 0 1 0 0 13 8.8
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 * 32:08 5-12 .417 3-5 .600 5-7 .714 6 5 11 7.5 1 3 1 1 1 18 9.4
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 * 22:38 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 7.4 1 1 0 0 0 10 9.4
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 * 23:40 5-6 .833 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 3 3 7.2 2 2 1 0 1 13 9.6
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 * 36:16 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 5-6 .833 8 16 24 8.1 2 1 2 2 0 11 9.7
Rochester College 02/08/2021 * 30:21 6-7 .857 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 1 6 7 8.0 2 0 2 1 2 16 10.0
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 * 34:10 6-10 .600 3-5 .600 8-8 1.000 4 9 13 8.2 2 1 0 1 0 23 10.5
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 * 30:39 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 8.3 0 1 1 1 0 0 10.1
IUPUI 02/19/2021 * 33:10 4-8 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 8.1 2 0 1 0 1 8 10.0
IUPUI 02/20/2021 * 25:07 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 10 11 8.2 4 0 5 1 0 6 9.8
UIC 02/25/2021 * 36:38 7-13 .538 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 2 8 10 8.3 1 0 1 0 1 16 10.1
at Oakland 03/02/2021 * 37:41 2-8 .250 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 1 7 8 8.3 1 0 2 2 1 5 9.9
Totals 26 719:48 89-196 .454 27-89 .303 62-77 .805 76 148 224 8.3 47 20 29 16 11 267 9.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

27 26.7 9.9 45.4 30.3 80.5 8.3 0.7 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.6
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Individual Game-by-Game

All games
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#32 COVINGTON, Garrett
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 * 25:30 4-14 .286 0-3 .000 3-6 .500 7 3 10 10.0 1 4 1 0 3 11 11.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 * 28:12 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 7.0 2 2 0 0 1 11 11.0
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 * 09:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 5.3 4 1 1 0 0 2 8.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 * 28:28 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 3 1 4 5.0 2 2 1 0 0 2 6.5
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 * 33:06 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 2 1 3 4.6 2 1 4 0 2 9 7.0
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 * 22:42 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 4 1 5 4.7 2 1 1 0 0 13 8.0
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 * 35:39 8-17 .471 3-5 .600 5-5 1.000 3 4 7 5.0 3 2 3 0 1 24 10.3
Green Bay 01/01/2021 * 26:30 3-6 .500 1-3 .333 6-7 .857 3 1 4 4.9 4 1 2 0 0 13 10.6
Green Bay 01/02/2021 * 38:26 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 3 3 6 5.0 1 1 2 0 1 5 10.0
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 * 31:39 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 4.9 3 0 2 0 4 12 10.2
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 * 25:52 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 4.5 2 2 2 0 0 7 9.9
at Oakland 01/15/2021 * 34:46 5-11 .455 1-5 .200 4-5 .800 3 1 4 4.4 4 5 2 0 3 15 10.3
at Oakland 01/16/2021 * 29:38 8-14 .571 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 6 1 7 4.6 5 1 1 0 2 16 10.8
UIC 01/22/2021 * 19:45 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 4.4 2 1 3 0 1 6 10.4
UIC 01/23/2021 * 31:59 6-12 .500 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 5 5 10 4.7 3 1 1 0 2 12 10.5
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 * 36:08 9-14 .643 5-6 .833 1-2 .500 2 3 5 4.8 3 1 1 0 0 24 11.4
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 * 35:39 4-8 .500 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 4.8 3 2 1 0 1 12 11.4
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 * 28:25 5-7 .714 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 4.8 2 0 2 0 1 10 11.3
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 * 34:40 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 6-9 .667 2 4 6 4.9 1 1 1 0 1 15 11.5
Rochester College 02/08/2021 * 30:09 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.8 0 1 1 0 3 4 11.2
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 * 31:56 8-13 .615 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.7 2 0 0 0 0 18 11.5
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 * 27:07 6-9 .667 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 4.6 3 2 1 0 2 16 11.7
IUPUI 02/19/2021 * 33:19 5-10 .500 2-6 .333 4-6 .667 0 4 4 4.6 2 0 2 0 1 16 11.9
IUPUI 02/20/2021 * 34:09 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 4.5 3 1 2 0 3 11 11.8
UIC 02/25/2021 * 30:34 3-10 .300 1-6 .167 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 4.5 1 2 2 0 2 10 11.8
at Oakland 03/02/2021 * 37:57 12-21 .571 5-11 .455 1-1 1.000 4 2 6 4.6 4 3 2 0 0 30 12.5
Totals 26 781:53 118-237 .498 29-85 .341 59-80 .738 58 61 119 4.6 64 38 41 0 34 324 12.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

26 30.1 12.5 49.8 34.1 73.8 4.6 1.5 1.6 0.9 1.3 0.0



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 09, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 72-52 W 24-71 .338 8-28 .286 16-26 .615 22 19 41 41.0 13 14 8 3 14 72 72.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 79-65 W 31-62 .500 8-25 .320 9-16 .563 12 20 32 36.5 15 11 10 2 5 79 75.5
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 80-66 W 26-60 .433 5-22 .227 23-32 .719 17 20 37 36.7 17 12 12 1 10 80 77.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 64-79 L 21-60 .350 3-18 .167 19-24 .792 18 17 35 36.3 16 9 9 0 6 64 73.8
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 70-60 W 23-55 .418 7-20 .350 17-22 .773 12 23 35 36.0 14 8 10 0 5 70 73.0
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 69-87 L 21-63 .333 7-30 .233 20-31 .645 22 18 40 36.7 20 10 10 5 2 69 72.3
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 74-81 L 26-59 .441 10-23 .435 12-19 .632 16 20 36 36.6 16 15 15 2 3 74 72.6
Green Bay 01/01/2021 84-77 W 28-55 .509 7-23 .304 21-33 .636 14 27 41 37.1 24 11 11 3 2 84 74.0
Green Bay 01/02/2021 69-79 L 27-53 .509 5-18 .278 10-19 .526 9 19 28 36.1 22 8 11 2 4 69 73.4
Carlow 01/04/2021 109-56 W 40-76 .526 10-28 .357 19-24 .792 14 38 52 37.7 12 19 6 4 6 109 77.0
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 74-72 W 30-62 .484 5-14 .357 9-16 .563 11 27 38 37.7 13 11 12 1 7 74 76.7
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 55-93 L 18-59 .305 4-18 .222 15-20 .750 10 19 29 37.0 16 7 11 0 6 55 74.9
at Oakland 01/15/2021 65-82 L 25-64 .391 7-29 .241 8-11 .727 12 18 30 36.5 17 18 13 1 4 65 74.2
at Oakland 01/16/2021 74-81 L 29-72 .403 7-31 .226 9-11 .818 19 20 39 36.6 19 19 10 3 4 74 74.1
UIC 01/22/2021 66-67 L 26-65 .400 3-14 .214 11-19 .579 9 32 41 36.9 13 8 9 1 6 66 73.6
UIC 01/23/2021 85-77 W 30-65 .462 5-15 .333 20-25 .800 14 21 35 36.8 11 12 8 0 6 85 74.3
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 75-78 L 26-59 .441 13-33 .394 10-16 .625 14 16 30 36.4 12 20 9 1 3 75 74.4
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 72-77 L 25-67 .373 7-30 .233 15-15 1.000 13 24 37 36.4 19 17 9 1 3 72 74.2
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 84-78 Wot 27-55 .491 9-14 .643 21-26 .808 8 28 36 36.4 16 16 18 2 7 84 74.7
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 70-66 Wot 24-64 .375 4-16 .250 18-25 .720 17 33 50 37.1 17 6 15 3 11 70 74.5
Rochester College 02/08/2021 60-50 W 23-62 .371 4-14 .286 10-11 .909 8 28 36 37.0 16 11 16 4 9 60 73.8
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 84-70 W 30-66 .455 11-26 .423 13-15 .867 14 25 39 37.1 18 19 7 1 6 84 74.3
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 72-70 W 24-62 .387 6-26 .231 18-22 .818 13 22 35 37.0 16 12 8 1 5 72 74.2
IUPUI 02/19/2021 70-72 L 26-59 .441 7-22 .318 11-16 .688 7 26 33 36.9 18 13 16 0 9 70 74.0
IUPUI 02/20/2021 77-70 W 26-52 .500 3-12 .250 22-26 .846 4 33 37 36.9 22 8 18 1 8 77 74.1
UIC 02/25/2021 74-58 W 30-62 .484 8-23 .348 6-8 .750 8 23 31 36.7 10 12 9 0 7 74 74.1
at Oakland 03/02/2021 83-87 Lot 31-63 .492 13-34 .382 8-9 .889 10 28 38 36.7 19 23 20 2 5 83 74.4
Total 2010 717-1672 .429 186-606 .307 390-537 .726 347 644 991 36.7 441 349 310 44 163 2010 74.4
Opponents 1950 718-1569 .458 219-622 .352 295-411 .718 257 683 940 34.8 472 377 385 83 155 1950 72.2

Youngstown St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

27 74.4 42.9 30.7 72.6 36.7 12.9 11.5 1.1 6.0 1.6



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Nov 09, 2021

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Point Park 12/09/2020 72-52 W 20-54 .370 7-24 .292 5-6 .833 13 29 42 42.0 21 8 28 8 1 52 52.0
at Binghamton 12/13/2020 79-65 W 24-52 .462 9-28 .321 8-12 .667 11 25 36 39.0 18 11 19 2 5 65 58.5
West Va. Tech 12/14/2020 80-66 W 21-46 .457 9-21 .429 15-20 .750 7 21 28 35.3 22 12 20 6 4 66 61.0
at Northern Ky. 12/19/2020 64-79 L 30-55 .545 11-27 .407 8-14 .571 11 24 35 35.3 16 15 12 5 4 79 65.5
at Northern Ky. 12/20/2020 70-60 W 23-56 .411 6-22 .273 8-9 .889 9 21 30 34.2 17 11 12 1 5 60 64.4
at Cleveland St. 12/26/2020 69-87 L 31-56 .554 8-20 .400 17-22 .773 10 27 37 34.7 21 20 8 3 8 87 68.2
at Cleveland St. 12/27/2020 74-81 L 33-59 .559 5-18 .278 10-17 .588 10 21 31 34.1 15 11 10 4 9 81 70.0
Green Bay 01/01/2021 84-77 W 25-60 .417 8-22 .364 19-25 .760 9 21 30 33.6 25 12 7 2 1 77 70.9
Green Bay 01/02/2021 69-79 L 24-52 .462 9-17 .529 22-28 .786 11 23 34 33.7 18 15 11 2 2 79 71.8
Carlow 01/04/2021 109-56 W 20-63 .317 8-33 .242 8-13 .615 7 23 30 33.3 18 10 16 2 4 56 70.2
at Wright St. 01/08/2021 74-72 W 29-64 .453 11-23 .478 3-6 .500 10 25 35 33.5 13 12 12 2 4 72 70.4
at Wright St. 01/09/2021 55-93 L 35-68 .515 10-27 .370 13-19 .684 18 33 51 34.9 14 19 11 4 7 93 72.3
at Oakland 01/15/2021 65-82 L 29-56 .518 10-20 .500 14-18 .778 7 28 35 34.9 15 25 13 0 9 82 73.0
at Oakland 01/16/2021 74-81 L 26-59 .441 7-24 .292 22-24 .917 14 25 39 35.2 15 16 11 3 6 81 73.6
UIC 01/22/2021 66-67 L 27-65 .415 10-29 .345 3-6 .500 8 34 42 35.7 19 15 15 2 2 67 73.1
UIC 01/23/2021 85-77 W 29-54 .537 11-26 .423 8-10 .800 5 25 30 35.3 24 15 19 4 4 77 73.4
Detroit Mercy 01/29/2021 75-78 L 32-58 .552 10-24 .417 4-5 .800 9 19 28 34.9 12 16 8 1 8 78 73.6
Detroit Mercy 01/30/2021 72-77 L 29-56 .518 7-20 .350 12-16 .750 5 28 33 34.8 16 11 8 2 4 77 73.8
at Robert Morris 02/05/2021 84-78 Wot 32-71 .451 8-25 .320 6-9 .667 13 23 36 34.8 21 23 17 5 8 78 74.1
at Robert Morris 02/06/2021 70-66 Wot 27-69 .391 6-25 .240 6-11 .545 13 29 42 35.2 21 14 14 6 7 66 73.7
Rochester College 02/08/2021 60-50 W 17-54 .315 6-25 .240 10-17 .588 10 31 41 35.5 14 8 23 2 7 50 72.5
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/12/2021 84-70 W 27-55 .491 6-23 .261 10-15 .667 6 22 28 35.1 17 11 12 2 4 70 72.4
Purdue Fort Wayne 02/13/2021 72-70 W 25-47 .532 8-18 .444 12-18 .667 3 28 31 35.0 17 14 15 5 5 70 72.3
IUPUI 02/19/2021 70-72 L 25-54 .463 8-17 .471 14-21 .667 8 27 35 35.0 19 13 19 2 11 72 72.3
IUPUI 02/20/2021 77-70 W 21-62 .339 5-23 .217 23-30 .767 11 24 35 35.0 21 13 15 4 11 70 72.2
UIC 02/25/2021 74-58 W 24-53 .453 7-20 .350 3-3 1.000 6 24 30 34.8 12 9 18 2 4 58 71.7
at Oakland 03/02/2021 83-87 Lot 33-71 .465 9-21 .429 12-17 .706 13 23 36 34.8 11 18 12 2 11 87 72.2
Total 1950 718-1569 .458 219-622 .352 295-411 .718 257 683 940 34.8 472 377 385 83 155 1950 72.2
Youngstown St. 2010 717-1672 .429 186-606 .307 390-537 .726 347 644 991 36.7 441 349 310 44 163 2010 74.4

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

27 72.2 45.8 35.2 71.8 34.8 14.0 14.3 1.0 5.7 3.1
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All games
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Youngstown St. - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 32 Naz Bohannon vs Green Bay (01/01/2021)

30 Garrett Covington at Oakland (03/02/2021)
28 Naz Bohannon at Wright St. (01/08/2021)
24 Garrett Covington vs Detroit Mercy (01/29/2021)
24 Garrett Covington at Cleveland St. (12/27/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Garrett Covington at Oakland (03/02/2021)
12 Naz Bohannon vs Green Bay (01/01/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 23 Naz Bohannon vs UIC (01/23/2021)
21 Garrett Covington at Oakland (03/02/2021)
21 Naz Bohannon vs UIC (01/22/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (6-6) Michael Akuchie at Binghamton (12/13/2020)
.857 (6-7) Michael Akuchie vs Rochester College (02/08/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Garrett Covington at Oakland (03/02/2021)
5 Garrett Covington vs Detroit Mercy (01/29/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs Detroit Mercy (01/29/2021)
11 Garrett Covington at Oakland (03/02/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Daniel Ogoro vs UIC (02/25/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Greyson Kelley at Robert Morris (02/05/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs Green Bay (01/02/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Cleveland St. (12/27/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Darius Quisenberry at Robert Morris (02/05/2021)
9 Michael Akuchie at Northern Ky. (12/19/2020)
9 Darius Quisenberry vs West Va. Tech (12/14/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 Naz Bohannon vs Green Bay (01/01/2021)
11 Darius Quisenberry vs West Va. Tech (12/14/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Michael Akuchie vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/12/2021)
1.000 (8-8) Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs UIC (01/23/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Myles Hunter at Wright St. (01/09/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Alex Vargo at Wright St. (01/09/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Michael Akuchie vs Carlow (01/04/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Darius Quisenberry vs Rochester College (02/08/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Garrett Covington at Cleveland St. (12/27/2020)
1.000 (5-5) Naz Bohannon at Northern Ky. (12/20/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Robert Morris (02/05/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Naz Bohannon vs Detroit Mercy (01/30/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Alex Vargo vs Detroit Mercy (01/30/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Oakland (01/16/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Cheick Traore vs Carlow (01/04/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Northern Ky. (12/19/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Darius Quisenberry at Binghamton (12/13/2020)
1.000 (3-3) Darius Quisenberry at Oakland (03/02/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Garrett Covington vs UIC (02/25/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Garrett Covington vs IUPUI (02/20/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs IUPUI (02/20/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Darius Quisenberry vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/12/2021)

REBOUNDS 24 Michael Akuchie at Robert Morris (02/06/2021)
13 Naz Bohannon at Oakland (03/02/2021)
13 Michael Akuchie vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/12/2021)
13 Cheick Traore vs Carlow (01/04/2021)

ASSISTS 11 Naz Bohannon at Oakland (03/02/2021)
7 Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs IUPUI (02/19/2021)
7 Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs Detroit Mercy (01/29/2021)
7 Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Oakland (01/16/2021)
7 Darius Quisenberry vs Green Bay (01/02/2021)



2020-21 Youngstown St. Men's Basketball
Player Highs Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Nov 09, 2021

Youngstown St. - Individual Game Highs
STEALS 4 Darius Quisenberry vs IUPUI (02/19/2021)

4 Darius Quisenberry vs Purdue Fort Wayne (02/12/2021)
4 Garrett Covington at Wright St. (01/08/2021)
4 Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs West Va. Tech (12/14/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Michael Akuchie at Cleveland St. (12/26/2020)
2 Michael Akuchie at Oakland (03/02/2021)
2 Will Dunn vs Rochester College (02/08/2021)
2 Michael Akuchie at Robert Morris (02/06/2021)
2 Myles Hunter at Oakland (01/16/2021)
2 Cheick Traore vs Carlow (01/04/2021)

TURNOVERS 6 Naz Bohannon at Robert Morris (02/05/2021)
5 Darius Quisenberry at Oakland (03/02/2021)
5 Naz Bohannon vs IUPUI (02/20/2021)
5 Michael Akuchie vs IUPUI (02/20/2021)
5 Darius Quisenberry vs IUPUI (02/19/2021)
5 Naz Bohannon vs Rochester College (02/08/2021)
5 Naz Bohannon at Robert Morris (02/06/2021)
5 Darius Quisenberry at Binghamton (12/13/2020)

FOULS 5 Garrett Covington at Oakland (01/16/2021)
5 Cheick Traore at Wright St. (01/09/2021)
5 Shemar Rathan-Mayes vs Green Bay (01/02/2021)
5 Geoff Hamperian vs Green Bay (01/01/2021)
5 Shemar Rathan-Mayes at Cleveland St. (12/27/2020)
5 Darius Quisenberry at Northern Ky. (12/19/2020)


